Oakland Tribune

1901 Harrison St., Ste. 1100 Oakland, CA 94612 510-723-2850

2053027

OAKLAND USD EDGAR RAKESTRAW JR. 1000 BROADWAY #680 OAKLAND, CA 94607

PROOF OF PUBLICATION FILE NO. Provisional Appt, BOE, Dist 6

In the matter of

Oakland Tribune

The Oakland Tribune

I am a citizen of the United States; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am the Legal Advertising Clerk of the printer and publisher of The Oakland Tribune, a newspaper published in the English language in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California.

I declare that The Oakland Tribune is a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California as determined by this court's order, dated December 6, 1951, in the action entitled In the Matter of the Ascertainment and Establishment of the Standing of The Oakland Tribune as a Newspaper of General Circulation, Case Number 237798. Said order states that "The Oakland Tribune is a newspaper of general circulation within the City of Oakland, and the County of Alameda, and the State of California, within the meaning and intent of Chapter 1, Division 7, Title 1 [§§ 6000 et seq.], of the Government Code of the State of California." Said order has not been revoked, vacated, or set aside.

I declare that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to wit:

07/08/2022, 07/15/2022, 07/22/2022, 07/29/2022

I certify (or declare) under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Rio Vista, California. On this 29th day of July, 2022.

Public Notice Advertising Clerk

Legal No.

0006682350

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 1000 Broadway, Suite 440 Oakland, CA 94607

Public Notice of the Provisional Appointment of Member, Board of Education, District 6

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Kyra Mungia, by appointment of the Board of Education and upon the taking of the Oath of Office on July 1, 2022, became a provisional member ("Trustee") of the Board of Education of the Oakland Unified School District, representing District 6, effective July 1, 2022, for the unexpired term of Shanthi Gonzales, ending January 2, 2023.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that unless one or more registered voter(s) in District 6, City of Oakland, within 30 days of July 1, 2022, successfully petitions the Alameda County Superintendent of Schools, 313 West Winton Avenue, Hayward, CA, 94544, by collecting 483 valid signatures of registered voters in District 6, Calling for a Special Election to fill the Trustee seat, pursuant to Education Code Section 5091, the appointment of Kyra Mungia, as Member ("Trustee"), Board of Education, shall become an effective (permanent) appointment for said term stated herein.

s/ Kyla Johnson Trammell Secretary, Board of Education July 1, 2022 OT 6682350; July 8, 15, 22, 29, 2022